Mail Stop:

Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

06-21-2007 103418349

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

132885

		Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.							
	1.	A. Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:						
•		Kenichi KITANO B. Additional name(a) of conveying party(ica) attached?	NIKON CORPORATION 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME CHIYODA-KU						
		B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN						
	3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No						
		Assignment Merger							
		Security Agreement Change of Name							
		Other							
		B. Execution Date: June 11, 2007							
	4.	This document is being filed together with a new application.							
		A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
		Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
	C. Title of Application: POSITIONING DEVICE, SHAKE CORRECTING DEVICE AND ELI								
•	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
,		Name: Mario A. Costantino	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
06/20/2007 DH	YRNE	00000006 11812176	B. Enclosed (Check No. 193902)						
01 FC:8021		Address: OLAFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
,	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: June 15, 2007 Mario A. Costantino Registration No. 33,565 Linda M. Saltiel Registration No. 51,122 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								

ASSIGNMENT

טו טט טטוודידו ווטמטטוווב לאובאו רותא

		(1)	Kenichi KITANO	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)			
	Namc(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)					
		(4)		(8)			
(0)	Insert Name of	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Assignee	(9)	NIKON CORPORATION				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chi	yoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8331, .	Japan		
. (11)	Insert	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as (11) POSITIONING DEVICE, SHAKE CORRECTING DEVICE AND ELECTRONICS					
(11)	Identification	(11)	POSITIONING DEVICE, SHA	RE CORRECTING DEVIC	E AND ELECTRONIC	_3	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreiga Application Number	for whi	(Attorney Docket No. 132885) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or				
(12)	Insert Date of						
	Signing of	(12) on					
	Application	V4					
(13)	Alternative	(13) Numbe	U.S. application Serial			4	
	Identification for filed applications	filed	June 15, 2007				
any app the Associations of reexami Patents full right and agre- identified	olication or continuation or dignee in every way possible: 3) Each undersigned agroor provisions of the Internation of the Internation a grant of a valid Units) Each undersigned author the United States resulting to convoy the entire interested that this assignment is because that the convoy the entire interested that the satisfactory is a second of the United States resulting to the United States resulting the control of the United States resulting the second of the United States and the second of the United States are supported to the second of the United States and the second of the United States are supported to the second of the United States are supported to the second of the United States are supported to the second of the United States are supported to the States are	ocs to executivision the in obtaining set to execute on all Convocs to perfeited States accizes and g from sais therein a inding on the convocation of the convocatio	nute all papers necessary in conne creof, or any patent or reissue ap- ing evidence and going forward ute all papers and documents an ention for Protection of Industric orm all affirmative acts which m	plication based thereon, for ith such interference. d perform any act which may if Property or similar agreem my be necessary to obtain, m he U.S. Patent and Tradema mee, as Assignee of the enti- uted, and will not execute, a signs and legal representativ PLC the power to insert on	the invention, and to come the invention of confirm by a sinthin or confirm by a confirm by agreements in confirm by agreements in confirm this assignment any further and a confirmation and a conf	nection with reissue or and all Letters ants that he has diet herewith,	
recorda		4 &	e undersigned on the date(s) op	mosite the undersigned NA	mc(s).		
_		ited by the		Kenichi K		(SEAL)	
Dute	11 (K.K						
Date	11 (1)	·/					
Date							
Date							
Date							
Date	,						
Date							
Date			e signed before: (a) a Notary Pub				
If neith	icr, then it should be signed	pelore at 1	days two weareness and and	here: Nobutaka	Hiramore		
Date	Jun 11			Shintaro	Thima	<u> </u>	
Date	JUN 11	200	/ Witness _	Shinlato	1.11/11/01		

PATENT REEL: 019461 FRAME: 0263

RECORDED: 06/15/2007